

Town of Stem

July 12, 2023
Special Called Meeting

TOWN BOARD MEMEBERS

Casey Dover, Mayor 919-656-4062 Susan Cope, Mayor Pro 919-721-3876
Kenneth McLamb, Commissioner 919-528-6459 David Pavlus, Commissioner 919-964-9175
Kevin Easter, Commissioner 919-810-5841 Robert Hornik, Town Attorney
Vicki Garrett, Town Clerk 919-691-2369 Lonnie Cole, Sr Commissioner 919-939-6382

TOWN MEMBERS PRESENT

Casey Dover, Mayor, Commissioners Kevin Easter, Dave Pavlus, Lonnie Cole Sr. & Vicki Garrett, Town Clerk, Robert Hornik, Town Attorney

Those not in attendance-Mayor Pro Cope and Commissioner McLamb

PUBLIC HEARING: STEM ETJ

- 1. Greeting/Pledge
- 2. ETJ Rules (Mayor)
 - a. Persons who wish to address the Board during the Public hearing period will register on a sign-up sheet located at the front door. Speakers will provide contact information on the sign-up sheet. Sign-up sheets will be available thirty minutes before the start of the meeting. No one will be allowed to have his/her name placed on the list by telephone request.
 - b. The mayor in the order in which names appear on the sign-up sheet will acknowledge speakers. Speakers will address the Board from the podium at the front of the room and begin their remarks by stating their name and address.
 - c. Speakers will be courteous in their language and presentation. Speakers must be respectful and courteous in their remarks and must refrain from personal attacks and the use of profanity.
 - d. Each person will have three minutes to make remarks and will only be entitled to the time allotted and one additional time period which may be yielded to him/her by another individual who has also signed up to speak.
 - e. The speaker will be notified at the 2min 30 sec mark and when they have reached the end of their time (3 min)
 - f. Only one speaker will be acknowledged at a time.
- 3. Open Hearing- A motion was made by Commissioner Easter to open the Public Hearing, 2nd by Commissioner Pavlus, passed unanimously.
- 4. Mayors Comments
- 5. Public Comments-A recording of the Public Comments may be requested.
- 6. Close Hearing-A motion was made to close the hearing by Commissioner Pavlus, 2nd by Commissioner Easter, passed unanimously.

Mayor Clerk Vb

Vicki C Danett 7/17/20	13	
Clerk Signature / Date	Mayor Signature / Date	Town Seal

NEXT COMMISSIONER WORK SESSION SCHEDULED MEETING WILL BE: August 7, 2023 AT 6:30PM Recording of this meeting is available for \$5.00. Please contact the town clerk.

Mayor____erek_\b